EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Qo'gon yog'-moy" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Akumnsgopnap yMyMuia ANrnanwn.
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 05.07.2023
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Qo'qon yog'-moy" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Qo'gon yog'-moy" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: KUYM, KUYMP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckas obnacTb, r. KokaHg,

®ep.obn.,r.Kokana,yn.MosapoyHHaxp,84

Postal address: depraHckas obnactb, r. KokaHa,
®ep.ob6n.,r.Kokana,yn.MosapoyHHaxp,84

E-mail address: kokand_mjk@mail.ru (mailto:kokand_mjk@mail.ru)

Official Website: www.qugonyogmoy.uz (https://
www.qugonyogmoy.uz)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero KokaHnackuin dounuan AKB "Invest Finance Bank"
6aHka:
Current account: 2020800080022834 7001
MFI: 01116

4 PETMCTPAUMNOHHBIE U UOEHTUDOUKALLUOHHBbIE HOMEPA
NMPUCBOEHHbIE PErnCTPUPYIOWMM 2014359

opraHom:



NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoOM 200918299
rocynapCTBEHHOW HanoroBowm cnyxobl
(MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u.apCTBeHHoFl

CTaTUCTUKM
K®dC: 144
OKTO: 392750
OKOHX: 18121
COATO: 1730405

Mokasarenu ¢pHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUSA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 4.25

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 24.80
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0.23
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0.89

KoagpdomumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX ooHAoB  1.14

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X0A0B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 794

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 20.00
value of one stock)

N3meHeHus B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbHOro coBeTa, peBM3MOHHOI:1 KoMuccun mnm
UCMNONTHNTENbHOI O opraHa

nata nara d.N.0. HonxHocte  OpraH N3bpaH
NPUHATUSA BCTYNNEHNS SMUTEHTA, (HasHaueH) /
pelweHuns K NPUHSABLINIA BbiBEAEH U3
06543aHHOCTSAM pelweHue cocrtasa
(yBoneH,
ucTeyeHvne
cpoka

NOSIHOMOYUIA)
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28.11.2022 28.11.2022 Hamasos TagTuUL Akumspopnap  BblBEEH M3
Anvwep Komumccus YMyMUia coctaea
Ab6nyxanunosuy  ab3ocu Anrmanwn. (yBOneH)
28.11.2022 28.11.2022 BanuXoHOB TaTmw Akuusgopnap  BblBEOEH M3
Xamuwmg Komuceus yMyMUia coctasa
MyXpMM>XOHOBMY  ab30CK Aurunnwmn. (yBoneH)
28.11.2022 28.11.2022 AmoHoB OTtabek TadTULW Akumagopnap  BbiBEOEH U3
OnuMXOH yram Komumccus yMyMUia coctaea
ab3ocu Aanrnanwn. (yBoneH)
Information on the important facts for the year
HaunmeHoBaHve Ne Data HacTynnenns  Harta nybnvukauum
CYLLECTBEHHOro ghakTa CYWECTBEHHOr0  CYLECTBEHHOIO CYLWECTBEHHOro
hakTta hakTta hakTta
OMUTEHTHUHT LOKOPY 6 28.11.2022 02.11.2022
bolkapys opraHy TOMOHUAAH
kabyn KunuHraH kapopnap
OMUTEHTHUHT OKOPU 6 27.06.2022 04.07.2022
6owkapyB opraHn TOMOHMOAH
Kabyn KMnuHraH kapopnap
N po opraHu Tapkubuaarun 8 27.06..2022 04.07.2022
y3rapuwnap
TadTuw Kommncenacu 8 28.11.2022 02.12.2022
Tapkubugaru ysrapuvwnap
Knummartnn korosnap byivya 32 27.06..2022 04.07.2022
napomagnapHu xmcobnatw
AdpdomnnnaHraH waxcnap 36 27.06..2022 04.07.2022
pyrhxatmgaru ysrapuwnap
Balance sheet
HanmeHoBaHve nokasartens Kog cTp. Ha Hayano Ha koHey
OTYETHOro OTYETHOro
nepuona nepvona
ASSETS

l. Long-term assets



Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Il. CURRENT ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

34220528.00

15339705.00

18880823.00

49500.00

48501.00

999.00

1347802.00

1374.00

1346428.00

9628194.00

861831.00

96951.00

30816600.00

32947532.00

16072507.00

16875025.00

49500.00

49500.00

1123031.00

1374.00

1121657.00

9628194.00

861831.00

86001.00

28574082.00



Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and
contractors (4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

106083006.00

14682510.00

26831535.00

64568961.00

12645790.00

979880.00

697.00

6357549.00

4078261.00

255017.00

298657.00

675726.00

28571492.00

2061419.00

6838.00

26503235.00

2163846.00

10797.00

697.00

703669.00

480310.00

262701.00

164521.00

541151.00



Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330
Cash on settlement account (5100) 340
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360
(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

2519957.00

27392.00

23257.00

2469308.00

121248753.00

152065353.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

5528185.00

4597992.00

6356967.00

1046479.00

423850.00

17953473.00

121451877.00

38723.00

320.00

38403.00

30774061.00

59348143.00

5528185.00

4597992.00

6722583.00

-976660.00

15872100.00

42235197.00



including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

119149234.00

2302643.00

12660003.00

12660003.00

536679.00

40184832.00

2050365.00

1240846.00

1240846.00

115172.00
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Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

569487.00

158044.00

73821.00

75706.00

311410.00

10934856.00

134111880.00

152065353.00

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHune Koo  3acooTBeTcTBylOWMIA Nepuos,
nokasarens CTp.  mpowsoro roaa
noxonbl

(NpnbbINb)

20021.00

571543.00

419.00

85379.00

271319.00

176993.00

43476043.00

59348143.00

3a oT4yeTHbIV Nnepuos

noxonpl
(npwbbinb)

pacxofpl
(ybbITKM)



Net revenue from
sales of products
(goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold
(goods, works and
services)

Gross profit (loss)
from sales of
production (goods,
works and
services) (lines
010-020)

Period
expenditures, total
(lines 050+060
+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the
tax base in the
future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from
financial activities,
total (lines 120
+130+140+150
+160), including:

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

251678291.00

22427383.00

137854.00

13944239.00

784608.00

229250908.00

8620998.00

545249.00

773328.00

7302421.00

221135067.00

21508342.00

1616522.00

11218136.00

7461569.00

199626725.00

11906728.00

299909.00

750235.00

10856584.00



Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-
term lease

Income from
foreign exchange
rate differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial
operations (lines
180+190+200
+210), including:

Expenses in the
form of interest

Expenses in the
form of interest on
long-term lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses
from financial
operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary
profits and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines
220+/-230)

Income tax

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

42900.00

35780.00

629764.00

76164.00

1420981.00

1420987.00

13307860.00

3882168.00

9425692.00

374508.00

46800.00

145128.00

7266041.00

3600.00

19656365.00

10579861.00

9076504.00

976660.00

976660.00
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Other taxes and 260

fees on profits

Net profit (loss) 270  1046479.00 976660.00

of the reporting

period (lines

240-250-260)

Information on audit report

HaumeHosaHne [ata Homep Bwugn Hata Homep ®.1N.0. Konus

ayaMTOPCKON Bbloaun NMLEH3UBAK TIOYEHUBbLIAAYN ayoMTOpPCKay@mMTopa ayauTopCKoro

opraHnsaumm NNLEH3UN ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKIloYeHU@Y N TOPOBIAK NIIOYEHUS

3aK/IIOYEHNS NpPOBOOMBLIErO
NpOBEpPKY

"MUSTAQIL- 2022-12-15 5,068  Wxobuin  2023-07-10 Haszapos 3arpysutb

M" MYX M. (https://

ayanTopavk openinfo.uz/

TawKnnoTn media/
audit_conclusion/
%D0%A2%D0%
B0%D1%88%
D0%BA%D0%
B8_%D0%90%
D0%A3%D0%
94%D0%98%

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSAHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Haenat AKTBNapuUH®
Bowkapuw AreHTaurn

MecToHaxoxoeHne
(MECTOXMUTENBCTBO)

OcHoBaHue, no
KOTOPOMY OHM

Jarta

6oree npoueHTamu
B YCTaBHOM
KanmMTane KoToporo
Bnageet AO

D0%A2.PDF)

(HacTynneHus

(rocymapcTBo, obnacTb, npu3HaTCs OCHOBaHMA (-
ropoA, panoH) atOPUNUPOBaHHBIMA  UIA)

niuamm
TowkeHT Wwaxpu fOpua nuuo, 20 n 2019-02-07



MM OO0 Demoret
Finance

000 “QO’QON YOG'-
MOY PARRANDA”

OO0 “LAZZAT
KOKAND”

“KykoHaHepromapkas”
MY K

Kapnmos Axmanynno
N6parumosuy

HurmaTtos Capsap
AHBap yrnm

TaHrpres CaHxap
Llamcukynosmy

KypboHoB Xaipunna
Abaypacynosuy

CaavpauHos Xacypbek
MypOAaXOH yrnm

CuvpoxutgnHoB Xabunb
Kamnnosuy

Babaxonxaesa
OunnbHo3a baTtuposHa

lOHycoB 9nbaop
Hypynnaesuy

TowkeHT waxpu

®dap sun KykoH waxap

®ap sun KykoH waxap

®dap Bun KykoH waxap

®ap sun daproHa waxap

TowkeHT Wwaxpu

TowkeHT Wwaxpu

TowkeHT Wwaxpu

AHIOMXOH BUN Acaka

waxap

®ap sun daproHa waxap

TOWKEeHT waxpu

TOWKEeHT waxpu

Opwua nnuo, 20 1
6onee npoueHTamn
B YCTaBHOM
KanuTtane KOTOporo
Bnageet AO

KOpwug nuuo, 20 1
6onee npoueHTamu
B YCTaBHOM
KanmMtane KoToporo
snageet AO

Opwua nunuo, 20 1
6onee npoueHTamMu
B YCTaBHOM
KanuTane KoToporo
Bnageet AO

fOpua nuuo, 20 n
6onee npoueHTamn
B yCTaBHOM
KanuTtane KOTOporo
Bnageet AO

Kysatys keHrauw
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrauw
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrauw
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrauw
ab3ocu

KysaTtys keHrauw
ab3ocu

Kysartys keHrau
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrau
ab3ocu

Kysatys keHrau
ab3ocu

2020-01-17

2015-03-23

2013-12-06

2012-07-31

2021-09-17

2021-09-17

2021-09-17

2021-09-17

2021-09-17

2021-09-17

2021-09-17

2021-09-17



SAky6oB MyHup
Mypogosmy

ApTukos Koanpbek
MnxamoBuy

KeHxaes NxTnép
Mup3aesuny

Pacynxyxaes
BaxpomxoH BoxoanpxoH
yrnm

Babapxaxos Ounwopf,
TypryHoBuy

TowkeHT waxpu

®ap sun KykoH waxap

®ap sun KykoH waxap

®ap sun KykoH waxap

®dap Bun KykoH waxap

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/4689

Hara: 13.05.2024

KysaTtys keHraw
ab3ocu

Wxpo opranu
pax6apu

Wxpo opranu
ab3ocu

Wxpo opranu

ab30CHn

Nxpo opraHu
ab3ocu

2021-09-17

2021-06-30

2021-08-19

2021-08-19

2021-08-19



